
© 1971 Nature Publishing Group

72 

August 30-September 2, Tritium, Las 
Vegas (Tritium Symposium Committee, 
Southwestern Radiological Health 
Laboratory, PO Box 15027, Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89114. USA). 

Errata 
IN the article "Evidence that Piroplasms 
can undergo Antigenic Variation" by 
R. S. Phillips (Nature, 231, 323; 1971), 
the key to the symbols in Fig. I should 
read: e, Immunized; _.,controls. 
IN the article "Solvophobic Interactions 
and Micelle Formation in Structure 
Forming Nonaqueous Solvents" by 
Ashoka Ray (Nature, 231, 313; 1971), 
the sentence beginning five lines beneath 
equation (1) on p. 313 should read: "Such 
!!Gm values should therefore be taken as 
only approximate." Because of an 
editorial error, an unrevised version of 
Table I was published. The correct 
version appears here. 
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Table 1 Observed Solvophobic Effects and Bulk Properties of the Solvents Repons and Publications 

Solvent 

Class I 
Water 
Glycerol 
Formamide 
Ethylene glycol 
2-Aminoethanol 
1,3-Propanediol 
1,4-Butanediol 
Formic acid 
Ethylenediamine 
2-Mercaptoethanol 
1 ,3-Butanediol 
1 ,2-Propanediol 
1-Amino-2-propanol 

Class II 
N-Methylformamide 
Dimethylformamide 
Diiodomethane 

Class III 
Methanol 
Ethanol 
Toluene 

Dielectric 
constant 

78.5 
42.5 

109.5 
37.7 

35.0 

58.5 
14.2 

32.0 

182.4 
36.7 

5.3 

32.6 
24.3 

2.4 
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Surface Solubility 
tension parameter 
(dynes (calorie1 '

2 
em-') cm-3'2) 

72 23.4 
63 15.4 
57.6 19.4 
48.9 15.5 
50.3 
49.2 13.5 
47.4 
38.1 
42.9 12.0 
45.7 
39.1 
38.0 13.3 
36.5 

40 16.1 
37.7 12.2 
50.7 11.8 

22.6 17.2 
22.3 12.9 
28.5 8.9 

Volumes start in January, March, May, July, September and 
November, but subscriptions m~y begin at any time. 
The direct postal price per subscription is: 

12 MONTHS• (52 issues per title) 
Surface Mail 

UK and Airfreighi 

Nature (Friday) 

Nature+ 
Nature Physical Science 

Nature+ 
Nature New Biology 

All three editions 

Annual Index 

worldwide U.S.A. Canada 

£14 

£24 

£24 
£29.60 
£1 

S48 

$83 

$83 

$108 

S3 

862 

$90 

$90 
$116 

$3 

• Rates for shorter periods pro rata (minimum three months) 

(Charge for delivery by air mail on application) 

Critical micelle 
concentration 
of NPE9 at 

27.SO C (mol 
fraction) 

1.01 x w-6 

8.01 X 1Q-6 

6.31 x w-4 

7.06x I0-4 

1.25 x w- 3 

4.72x 10-3 
1.55 x w-2 

2.17x 10-2 
3.12x 10-2 
3.89x 10-2 
4.60x 10-2 
4.98 x w-2 

5.50x 10-2 

-!J.Gm 
(kcal-
aries 

mol-') 

8.24 
7.00 
4.40 
4.33 
3.99 
3.20 
2.49 
2.29 
2.07 
1.94 
1.84 
1.79 
1.73 
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